## 507222548 04/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7269398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
H. RUSSELL HALLMAN	04/07/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMATECH GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 7, SPIDDAL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	SPIDDAL, CO GALWAY	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	H91 DT02	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29736300	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** dwilson@mcandrews-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66349US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. KARP
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Karp/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=66349US01-executed assignment#page1.tif source=66349US01-executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507222548 REEL: 059539 FRAME: 0253

### ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.	Patent No.	Filing Date
U.S. 29/736,300		May 29, 2020

In consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, H. Russell Hallman ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to AmaTech Group Limited, an Irish company with an address at Unit 7, Spiddal Industrial Estate, Co. Galway, H91 DT02, Ireland ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications identified in the table above, and any inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue, and extension of such applications, and any other application including said inventions and improvements, and any Letters Patent of the United States and other jurisdictions, which may be obtained on any of said applications, inventions, and improvements (collectively, the "Assigned Properties"), and further assigns to Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention for the Assigned Properties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the USPTO to issue Letters Patents for the Assigned Properties to Assignee.

Assignor warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Properties and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the Assigned Properties.

Assignor authorizes attorneys at McAndrews, Held, and Malloy, Ltd. to add or update the "Application No." and "Filing Date" information in this Assignment that identifies the Assigned Properties, as appropriate.

For said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to execute any documents required for the Assigned Properties, including any oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any other documents that Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor authorizes Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to file patent applications for any inventions and improvements disclosed in the Assigned Properties in Assignee's own name, and its successors and assigns, in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving the Assigned Properties, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both the United States and other jurisdictions, and to vest all rights hereby conveyed in Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as

PATENT REEL: 059539 FRAME: 0254

# Assignment

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Signature of Assignor:

H. Russell Hallman

Date: <u>박고</u>조

PATENT REEL: 059539 FRAME: 0255

*.*٠٠.

**RECORDED: 04/08/2022**